

## SCHEDULE 12

### Amendment of the Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008

#### **Amendment to regulation 14**

**12.**—(1) Regulation 14 (machinery covered by more than one Directive) is amended as follows.

(2) In the heading for “Directive” substitute “enactment”.

(3) In paragraph (1)—

(a) for “EU directive” substitute “enactment”;

(b) for “the Directive” substitute “these Regulations”;

(c) for “the other Directive” substitute “the other enactment” in both places in which it occurs;

(d) for “CE” substitute “UK”.

(4) In paragraph (2)—

(a) in each place in which it occurs for “Directive” substitute “enactment”;

(b) in sub-paragraph (c) omit—

(i) “as published in the Official Journal of the European Union”;

(ii) “EC”;

(c) in the text following subparagraph (c) for “CE” substitute “UK”.